

2023 - 2024 Tuition and Fees Schedule K4 - Grade 12

Tuition and Fees Schedule

	* TUITION FEE	ANNUAL FEE	* FACILITY FEE	REGISTRATION FEE
GRADE LEVEL	ANNUAL/12MONTHS	Books & Material *Annual Fees are non-refundable	*Facility Fees are non-refundable	*DUE AT REGISTRATION
	(150 school days)	DUE BY AUGUST 14TH, 2023	DUE BY SEPTEMBER 14TH, 2023	*PER STUDENT
К4	\$3,900yr/\$325mo	\$325	600/yr	\$225
К5	\$4,400yr/\$367mo	\$370	600/yr	\$50 off, if registered before March 31 st , 2023
1-5	\$4,700yr/\$392mo	\$420	600/yr	\$25 off, if registered before June 15 th , 2023
6 - 8	\$4,880yr/\$407mo	\$445	600/yr	*Registration fees are non-refundable
9 - 12	\$5,000yr/\$417mo	\$445	600/yr	

Hot Lunch Program

HOT LUNCH (150 school days)		
(Pre-K - Kindergarten) \$4.25		
Elementary (1 - 5) \$4.75		
Secondary (6 - 12) \$5.25		
Changes may apply per health guidelines.		

PAYMENT OPTIONS: (available only for tuition)

ANNUAL 5% Discount SEMESTER 2% Discount QUARTERLY (no discount) MONTHLY (no discount)

If the payment is not received by the due date, the discount will be removed.

MULTI-FAMILY DISCOUNT: The facility fee will include the multi-family discount. Note, the annual and lunch fees will be applied without discount.

1st - the oldest child 0% Discount 2nd to the oldest child 10% Discount 3rd to the oldest child 20% Discount 4th to the oldest child 50% Discount Each additional child 100% Discount

TUITION ASSISTANCE: Available <u>only</u> for tuition. Please see the SCA Office for additional opportunities.

Exchange Program (F - 1)

Grade	Annual Fee Tuition & Facility	Annual Fee Books & Material	Annual Fee Health Insurance	Annual Fee Host Family (Mid. August - Mid. June)
6 - 8	\$6,600 \$600	\$450	\$700	\$6,500
9 - 12	\$7,000 \$600	\$450	\$700	\$6,500

Application Fee (per STUDENT):	\$500 *The enrollment application fee is non- refundable.	
Transportation Annual Fee	\$450 (if applicable)	
ESL, AP, or Dual Enrollment Annual Fee	\$500 (or as applicable per number of credits)	
Hot Lunch Annual Fee	\$600 (if applicable)	
Personal Student Account	Recommended minimum per year: \$1,000	